

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 245/2019

Vinod Kumar Garg S/o Shri Nemi Chand Garg

----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Vaibhav Galariya Principal Secretary Higher Education
Department

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : MR.Gaurav Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr.Prakhar Gupta for Mr.V.B.Sharma,
AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Judgment / Order

24/04/2019

Ten days time is granted to file compliance report.

List again on 8.5.2019.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

SANDEEP RAWAT /23/67



सत्यमेव जयते