

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No.245/2019

Vinod Kumar Garg S/o Shri Nemi Chand Garg

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Vaibhav Galariya Principal Secretary Higher Education  
Department & others

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Gaurav Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Prakhar Gupta for  
Dr. V.B. Sharma, AAG

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA**

**Order**

**29/07/2020**

This case be detached from the bunch of cases and list it separately in the cause list on 24.8.2020 alongwith SB Civil Misc. Application No.292/2018, 294/2018, 295/2018, 296/2018, 297/2018, 298/2018, 299/2018 and 293/2018.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

Karan Bhutani /16

सत्यमेव जयते