

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 20/2019

Sohan Lal Meghwal & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 280/2018
2. S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 289/2018
3. S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 292/2018
4. S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 293/2018
5. S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 294/2018
6. S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 295/2018
7. S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 296/2018
8. S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 297/2018
9. S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 298/2018
10. S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 299/2018
11. S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 16/2019
12. S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 245/2019
13. S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 363/2019
14. S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 47/2023
15. S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 48/2023
16. S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 49/2023
17. S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 50/2023
18. S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 76/2023

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mahendra Shah, Sr. Adv. With Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain Mr. Virendra Lodha, Sr. Adv. With Mr. Gaurav Sharma Mr. Pradeep Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Dr. V.B. Sharma, AAG with Mr. Aman Bhargav, Mr. Harshit Tiwari & Ms. Malti, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

07/10/2023

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted last opportunity to ensure payment of Dearness Allowance to the petitioners failing which the Principal Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Government of Rajasthan shall remain present in the Court on the next date alongwith an affidavit explaining the reason(s) for non-compliance of the order dated 31.08.2018 despite lapse of more than five years. He is further directed to demonstrate as to why the petitioners are not entitled for the House Rent Allowance.

List the matters on 18.10.2023 as 'second case' as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J